## POST OFFICE.

## Postal Rates and Regulations.

1. Inland Post, p. 327.

2. Foreign and Colonial Post, p. 329.

## 1. Inland Post.

THE INLAND POST AMENDMENT (No. 13) WARRANT, 1911. DATED AUGUST 23, 1911.

1911. No. 787.

We, the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury, in exercise of all powers given to us by the Post Office Act, 1908,\* and of all other powers enabling us in this behalf, do, by this Warrant, made on the recommendation of His Majesty's Postmaster-General (testified by his signing the same) and under the hands of two of us, the said Commissioners, order, direct, and declare as follows: -

- 1. This Warrant shall be read as one with the Inland Post Warrant, 1903† (hereinafter referred to as "the Principal Warrant "), and all Warrants amending the same.
- 2. On and from the date when this Warrant comes into operation, Clause 68 (4) of the Principal Warrant shall be read and take effect as though the word "halfpenny" were substituted and appeared therein in lieu of the word "penny."
- 3. This Warrant may be cited as the "Inland Post Amend- Short title. ment (No. 13) Warrant, 1911."
- 4. This Warrant shall come into operation on the 25th day of Commence-August, 1911. ment.

Dated this 23rd day of August, 1911.

Warrant to

be read as

Alteration of Clause

68 (4) of

Principal

Warrant.

one with

existing Warrants.

Date.

William Jones, Percy H. Illingworth, Two of the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury.

Herbert Samuel. His Majesty's Postmaster-General.

<sup>\* 8</sup> Edw. 7. c. 48.

<sup>†</sup> Printed St. R. & O. Rev., 1904, "Post Office," p. 8.